MANUAL
CONTROL UNIT FOR ROTATING HEAT EXCHANGERS
VariMax100
Functional description     1
Technical data        2
Functions  2-4
 - DIP-switches
 - Manual run (at test)

Brännerigatan	5	A,	263	37	HÖGANÄS
Product Control	unit	for	rotating	heat	exchangers
Type designation VariMax100
EC directives
applied to the
product
All	control	units	are	approved	in	accordance	with	the	demands	as	specified
in	the	EMC-	directive	2004/108/EG	and	are	tested	according	to	standard	EN
61800-3:2004,	emission	category	C1	and	immunity	category	C2.
All	control	units	follow	the	low	voltage	directive	2006/95/EG,	standard
EN	61800-5-1.
The	manufacturer	assures	on	his	own	responsibility	that	the	product	which	this
assurance	concerns	corresponds	with	the	demands	in	the	EC	directives	stated	above.
This	product	is	corresponding	to	the	RoHS-directive.
Höganäs	2012-03-14
IBC	automatic	i	Höganäs	AB
Christer	Persson
MD
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
In	this	product	we	use	FreeRTOS	v6.1.0	(http://www.freertos.org)	and	this	source	may	be	provided	by	us.
PERSONAL NOTES
9
10
PERSONAL NOTES
11
PERSONAL NOTES
IBC automatic i Höganäs AB
Brännerigatan 5 A
263 37 Höganäs
Sweden
Tel +46 (0)42 - 33 00 10